COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 13

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29368-29369 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Smt. Ramakka & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Smt. Thanamma (D) by Lrs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 5th December, 2014.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., learned Advocate-on-Record, appearing on caveat, waives notice for Respondent Nos.5 & 6 in SLP(C)No......CC 15852/2014 and Respondent Nos.1 & 3 in SLP(C)No......CC 15853/2014.

During the pendency of these petitions, the parties shall not create any third party interest."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1-4, 7-12 on SLP(C) No. 29368/2014 and Respondent Nos. 2, 4-8 in SLP(C) No. 29369/2014 on 25.11.2014 through Regd. A.D. Post. Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate accept notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in SLP (C) No. 29368/2014 arising out of SLP(C) CC.. No. 15852/2014 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 29369/2014 arising out of SLP(C) CC.. No. 15853/2014 but counsel has not filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 6 in SLP (C) No. 29368/2014 and Respondent No. 1 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 29369/2014.

Service of show cause notice is still awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Advocate D-78, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024
- 2. Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate 104, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Phase - I New Delhi - 110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd