SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29368-29369/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/06/2013 in RFA No.2116/2010 and RFA No.2117/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

RAMAKKA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANAMMA (SINCE DECEASED) BY LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. ETC.Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. V. Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the fact that mediation is still in progress, list the matters on $3^{\rm rd}$ August, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master