## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29368-29369/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/06/2013 in RFA No. 2116/2010 and RFA No. 2117/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

RAMAKKA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THANAMMA (SINCE DECEASED) BY LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. ETC.Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Elakkumaran, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Though the mediation has failed, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted that amongst some of the parties, it is possible to settle the issue and she prays for time.

Stand over to 16.11.2015.

In the meantime, pleadings shall be completed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR